## JG WEALTH MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

CSE: JGW FFT: 713

For Immediate Release

## THIS PRESS RELEASE IS NOT FOR PUBLICATION OR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES, FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS RESTRICTION MAY CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF UNITED STATES SECURITIES LAW

## JG Wealth Management Corporation will change name

**Delta, B.C. – November 21, 2017 – JG Wealth Management Corporation** ("**JG Wealth**" or the "**Company**") (CSE: JGW) (FFT: 713) announces that it intends to proceed with a name change to JG Wealth Inc. The trading symbol will not change.

The Name Change may be subject to Canadian Securities Exchange approval and the Company will provide further updates regarding the Name Change, including the effective date.

## For more information, please contact:

Sonny Janda, Director (604) 330 – 3112.

Notice regarding Forward Looking Statements: This news release may contain forward-looking statements. The use of any of the words "anticipate", "continue", "estimate", "expect", "may", "will", "project", "should", "believe" and similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which the forward-looking statements are based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking statements because the Company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. This news release includes forward-looking statements in respect to assumptions of successful completion of a change of name. Since forward-looking statements address future events and conditions, by their very nature they involve inherent risks and uncertainties, these statements speak only as of the date of this news release. The Company disclaims any obligation to update forward looking information contained herein, except to the extent required by law.